The proposed additions the Bylaws by John Rosenlund are as follows. Editing Article VI but removing the language that describes the Director soliciting recommendations of organizations and replacing that language with the process established by the Council.

ARTICLE VI. COUNCIL MAKEUP

A. The Director of the Department of Health and Human Services shall appoint the members to the Council. after soliciting recommendations from representatives of organizations representing a broad range of individuals with disabilities and organizations interested in individuals with disabilities. The Council shall establish a process to provide the Director with guidance for applicants. Provide the Director information that is not in the standardized application. Providing the Director with information to best ensure that the Nevada Assistive Technology Council is both compliant with the Act and Bylaws, and most importantly of Assistive Technology users. The Council will use federal guidance and the Council's bylaws to establish questions for the applicant to respond. Each member of the Council will review the responses provided by the applicant and reply to either Support or Not Support. The Council's collective responses will be provided along with the response from the applicant to be submitted with the membership application. The Council shall have a minimum of seven (7) members and a maximum of twenty-one (21) members.